

CITY OF BROOKSVILLE
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
PURCHASE, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF
THREE (3) SEWAGE LIFT STATIONS STANDBY
GENERATORS AT EMERGENCY SHELTERS
PW2019-03

ADDENDUM #4
Date Issued – March 7, 2019

TO: All prospective proposers:

This addendum is being issued to clarify or address the following:

Questions (received 3/5/19) and answers (in red):

Question 1:

Add#1 states "**completion will be within 90 calendar days and final completion within 120 calendar days**", this is starting from when; issuance of PO, approved submittals, delivery of unit.....etc?

Note: the unit has an estimated shipping of 13 - 15 weeks, plus travel & install.

Response: The Notice to Proceed will be issued in consultation with the successful bidder and City and dated appropriately with respect to long-lead items such as generators, controls, panels, etc.

Question 2:

Part 2 - Products 2.1.F. Enclosure & Fuel Tank Requirements states "**70 dB @ 7m (Level II)**"; please confirm whether dB or dB(A)?

Response: For this contract dB and dBA are interchangeable. Some background is provided here: dB is commonly used when referring to measuring sound, humans do not hear all frequencies equally. For this reason, sound levels in the low frequency end of the spectrum are reduced as the human ear is less sensitive at low audio frequencies than at high audio

frequencies. In order to account for this, different weightings have been created to give a loudness measurement that takes into account how the human ear actually perceives sound. In North America, the most common of these weightings is the “A” weighting. Values that have been corrected using the “A” weighting system are shown using units of dBA. Values not corrected to account for human hearing are written using units of dB.

Questions 3 (if #2 is dB(A):

If dB(A), the unit Level II enclosure rating is 71.2 dB(A), will this suffice in lieu of 70 dB(A)?

Response: 71.2 dB(A) is acceptable

Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum #4 by signing the document and attaching to Proposal Documents submitted. Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.

Authorized Signature

Date Acknowledged